
Canara Bank

Zonal Office:4th Floor,S.V.PatelMarg,Kingsway, Nagpur

Bank of India

Tel:0712-2557596 E-mail: ard.nagpur1@bankofindia.co.in

MEGA E-AUCTION PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE

Rglationshipbeyond banking
OF MOVABLE AND IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale

Notice for Sale ofimmovableassets under the
Securitisation and Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 read with

provision of Rule B (6) of the security

Interest (Enforcement)Rules 2002 notice is hereby given

to the public in general & in particulars to the Rorrowerls) & Guara
eiow described Immovable

properties mortgaged lchareed to the secured creditor, the

constructive possession of which hasbeen taken bytheAuthorised Officer Bank o

for recoenthon onASIS Where is, As is what is & Whatever there is on DT. 24.12.2025

earnestmoney deposit are as mentigt d below due to Bank of India, Secured Creditor from the Borrowers & Guarantors. TheReserve Price of Respective Properties & th

https://BAANKNET.com
mentianed below. Detailed terms and conditions of the sale

are mentioned below /refer to website a) https://www.bankofindia.co.in

Last date and timeof submission of EMD and documenton or before:
24.12.2025 up to 5 pm by bldders own wallet registered with M/s PSB AIllance

Pvt. Ltd. Id its e-auction site https://BANKNET.com

Date & time of Mega E auction: 24.12.2025 from 11 am to 5pm
Narmeof the Borrowers/

Date of Demand
Reserve

Price & Name �
Ne

Guarantors Description ol the

property Outstanding

Earnest Money
Branch

Otficer

& Branch Contact
No. Dues

Possession DateDeposit(EMD)
Rs. Contact

No.

Branch

:Itwari
All that Piece and Parcel of the property Land & Ground+3 Rs. 39,85

lakhs + Demand Notice :Reserve Price:Mr. Santosh
Borrower: M/s A.S.Bags Storied building consisting of HouseNo 47/B, Ward No 40, City

interest&

other

uncharged 3010.20Z3

Rs. 54,61,000 /
Sajan Mob

Arshad

Mohd AshfaneveyNo S9/3,Sheet No 130, Mouza Nagpur, Situated Near Taj
Po

19 072026

EMD: No

Guarantor :
Mr. Mohd. |Maska�ath. Itwariwithin the limits of NMc/NITTh & Dist

expenses

(Symbolic)

Rs. 5,46,100/ 9009449999

Ashhad mohd.AshtaqueNagpur.Admeasuring
area of Plot 232.40 Sq.mtrs.(2501 Sq ft.),nsaBuilt up

area 180Sq.mtr/1937 Sq ft. of Ground and
First Floor asAbdul Hamid

persanctioned building plan. Property is ownedby Mr. Mohd
|Arshad Mohd.Ashfaque, Mr, Mohd.Ashhad mohd. Ashfaque

|and

Mis. Kamrunnisa Abdul

Hamid

Borrower:

Mr Girdharoriar NO 301, SAKET RESIDENCY" admeasuring aporoy
"Branch :Itwari

Rs. 26.44 lakhs Demand Nottce: ReservePríce Mr. Santosh

Mirchand Bhagwanl
variable

proportionate

share ot l

unovided

Possession

Metea.

Rs.
26,32,000 /- Sajan Mob

Mr. Nikhil Girdhan

admeasuring458.14 Sq.Mtrs. in the Layout of Muni
03.09,2025 EMD No

Bhagwani
Shambhunath Co. Operative

housing Society Ltd. Outof Khasra
expenses

Rs.

2,63,200 /9009449999
No, 141,143,144, 146& 148/4, Patwari Halka No 11,

City Survey

No 251, Sheet No 41, NMC House No 3406/A/175/8/301,

within the limits ofNMCand NIT Shamb e Ek

Mankapur, Tah & Dist Nagpur. Property is owned by Mr. Girdhar

Mirchand Bhagwaní Carpèt Area-5047S9.Mtrs/543 Sq.ft, BUA

57.234 Sq. Mtr/616 Sq.ft.

B/up Area- 82.253 Sq.Mtr/885

Sq. ft.

Branch :Kadbl Chek
Rs. 98.62 lakhs

Borrower: Mr MukeshShren Suiang knon and styled as Dem
Reserve ice
Rs.

2,000/ Jain Mobile

Ms.Seema

Bansilal Ahuja NMC House No 2228/D/A/304, DhyaneshwarNagri, Opp. Shree interest & other Possession Notice:
29.08.2025"

Mrs, Bhavana Mukesh Swaminarayan Temple, Hiwri Nagar, Wathoda Road, Nagpur, Tah
expenses Rs. 9,30,200 / 6264611710

Ahuja &DistNagpur-440008. Property is ownedby Mr. MukeshBansilal

Mrs Bhavana MukeshAhuja.
Built up area-99.25 Sq.mtr.,

Super

built up area-163.51Sq.mtrs

Branch :KADBI CHOWK EQM of 2BHK Residential Apartment No 101 on First Floor in Rs. 34.02 Lakh + Demand Notice:
Reserve Price Ms.Seema

Borrower: Mr,Lokeshbuildingknownand styled as "SHRAWANAPARTMENT"on NIT uncharged 30.03.2024 Rs. 28,55,000/ Jain Mobile
Prabhakar Choleand Regularised Plot No46,Corporation HouseNo. 2241/A/A6. Kh No interest & other Possession Notice: EMD no.

Mrs. Sindhu Lokesh 49/4,PH No 34,
City Survey No 160, Sheet No 45/160, Mouza expenses

(Sumbolie)

Rs. 2,85,500/ 6264611710
Chole

Wathoda, Ward No 21, Situated in Layout of Kailash Gruh Nirman

Shrikriehsviaya Nagar, Near
Diwan Primary

School.

and NIT, Tahsil and District Nagpur, Super Built up area 76.179

Sq.Mtr. (820 Sq.Ft.) Property ownedby Mr.
Lokesh Prabhakar

Chole

Branch: Kalamna

|Open Plot Situated at Southern Portion of Land containg by Rs.24.36 Lakhs Demand NotceDt
Reserve Price: Ms.ArchanaBORROWER Mr.Vinodadmeasuring90.30 Sa. Mtrs, out of total Land

admeasuring uncharged

30.06.2023

Rs. 20,90,000

/

Kumari Mob
angadharKale 180.60sq. mtrs. Of MouzaNagpurbearing corporation Houseinterest & other Posse lotice

O6 102022 EMD no
Sangita

No.208, City Survey No.108, Sheet No.129, Situated at

Nagpur.

expenses

Symbollic

Rs. 2,09,000/ 7765896069

Vinod Kale

within limits of the NMC Ward No.40 in tah & dist Nagpur.

Property ownedby Mr. Vinod Gangadhar Kale & Mrs. Sangita

Vinod Kale.

Branch: Mahal EQM of Flat No.406, 4th floor, Wing "C, Sanika Vihar House Rs.23.36 Lakh + DemandNotice Reserve Price :Rs Mrs
Borrower:Mrs. TessyNo.407/56,Plot No. R-1, Kh No.116/K, 116/A & 116/B, PH. uncharged 27.06.2024 22,05,00o/ Priyadarshini

Adrian Dalby

No.15, MouzaBhilgaon, Ward No.01, Grampanchyat Bhilgaon, interest & other
27.08.2024

EMD: Rs
Palaspagar

Tah Kamptee, Dist Nagpur. Built up area 66.731 Sq.mtrs. Property expenses
(Symbolic)

220500/ Mobile no.

ownedby- Mrs. Tessy Adrian Dalby 9372270093

7.Branch:Medical College Equitable Mortgageof all that piece and parcel of ResidentialRs. 20.02 lakhs DemandNotice
Reserve Price : Mr.Tushar

Square Borrower :Mrs.ApartmentNo.03, First FloorGANAPATI APARTMENT",Plot No uncharged 03.06.025 Rs. 30,89,000 /
Landge

Maithili Raghuvir

205, Reshimbag Layout of Kh No 466, 465/2, 561, 560,467, 5s9, Interest & other
04.09.2025

EMD:
Mobile no

Cty Survey No 176,Sheet No 298, NMC House No.1009/4, Ward expenses Rs. 3,08,900 /
8329364873

Mr. Raghuvir Bhaskarrao

Kulkarni

aa�| No 13, Siraspeth, Reshimbag Road ,Nagpur, Tah & Dist Nagpur .
unsies'2808LSharotCa

Built up area of Flat-58.70 Sa.mtr/632 Sa.ft.

q.mtr.

Terms &
Conditions:

1)E-Auction ís being held on AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IT IS, WHATEVERIS THERE IS AND WITHOUTRECOURSEBASIS With allthe known and

the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the asset. Thedetails shown aboveare as per records avalable with the Bank. The aucion bidder
should satistyhimself about actual measuring and positon of assets .The actual measures and position of asset may differ and authorized officer �ay not be heldresoonsible
for that. Auction sale /bidding would beonly through "Online Electronic Bidding" process through the website https://BAANKNET.com
2) EAuction Tender documentcontaining online e-auction bid form, decaration, General Term & conditions of Online auction sale are available in websltes: (a)

https://www.bankofindia

co.in (b) htps:/BAANNE
bid ubmission of

documents

with EMD amounton or before 24.12.2025 up to 5.00 P.M, by own walle

Registered

with PSBAlancePv.Ltd. Onitse-aucten site btosllaAANVNETW m
4) Date and time of E- Auction on 24.12.2025 between i1.00 AM to 5.00 PM. (IST), Unlimited extension of S Minutes each.
5) Auction would commenceat Reserve Price, asmentioned above.Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples of Rs. 10,000/

The intending bidders should hold avald e malid and register their namesat portal https://BAANKNET.COm and get their User 1D and paswordfrom PS8Allance Pvt. Ltd
whereupon they would be allowed to participate in online e-auction

8)

Earnest MoneyOenot FMnt s0
t.BAANKNET@

nce.comand support.ebkray @procure247.com or Contact +918291220220

ucoon portal (link gven above) https://BAANKNET.COm using his mobile numberand E-mail id Sten (2: vVC htraton bidder to register on

documents shall beveritied by eauction service provider (may take 2 working days) Step (3): Transter of EMD amountto his Global EMD Wallet Online/Of:loe tanster of
funds using NEFT/Transfer, using Challan generated on E-auction portal, https://BAANKNET.Com

The bio forms shouid be uploaded online along with acceptance of terms and conditons of this notice andEMD remittance details (UTR No,), the copy of PANCard issued by

e larbepartmetand bidders identity proof and proof of residence such as copy of the passport, election commission card, ration card, driving license elc on or before

10) TheEMDdtthe un�acesstul bidder will be refunded to their respective wallet maintained with P5B Allance Pvt. LLd. The bidder hastoj
theequest with PS8

AMlance

Pn. ua. for refund of the sameback to his bank acount. Thebidders will not been enutled to claim any interest, costs, expenses and any other

11) The highest / succestul bidder shall have to deposit 25%of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already pald, immedlately/latest bythenext workin davof the acceotance,

he bid price by the officer and the balance 75% of the sale price to bedeposited on or before 15th day of the sale or within such an extended perlod asgrecd upon n wriing by

ey at the discretion of the Authorized Officer. In case of defauit in paymentby the successtul bidder, the amount already deposited by the bidder shall be liable

12) Thehighest bidder shall be decared to be the successful bidderlpurchaser of the assets mentioned herein Drovkded otherwike beikle
13) Nothing in this notice consttutes or will bedeemedto constitute any commitmentor representation on the part of the Bankto ale the

Bank / Authorizec

Officer reserves the right to Cancel the sale for any reason it maydeem fit or
even without asslgning any reason and such cancellation shall not be

calledin guestion by the

bidders.

14) Thepurchaser
shall bear the applicable stamp duties/additional stamp

duty /ransfer charges, fee etc and also ali the statutory / non statutory dues,
taxes, assessment

15) Theintending bidders should maketheir ownindependent inquiries regarding theencumbrances, itle of the asse/s put on a

asset, before sutbmiting bid The aset is being sold with al he exisung and future erncumbrances whether known or urnknewn tobsndueecin ne
credtor shall not beresponsible in any way for any third party claims/right/ dues

bank. The authorized officer/

16) Payment of sale consideration by the
successful bidder to the bank will be subject to TDS

under Section 194-1 A of income TaxAct 1961 and TOS Is to bemade by
the

ul bidder onlyat the time of deposit of remaining 75% of the bid amount.1�,u e subiects
to the exclusive

jurisdiction of the Courts/

Tribunals at Nagpur only.

18) Bidders should yisit htos://BAANKNET.COm (or registratlon and bidding guidelines

19) In the event of incansistencyar discrepancy between English version and Marathi yersion of the notuce the English version shal prevail

20) In case where in Plant & Machineries is oneof the
secured assets the sale of irnmovable properties Associated

with Plant & Machineries would be effective only if there i
valid sale/bid for plant & machineries.

interested bidder have to Bid above the reserve price since sale of assets at reserve price is subjected to concern of ownerof assets
22)interested Buyers can visit/inpect the property onany working days up to 23.12. 2025from 1l am to 04 pm.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION / CAUTION
|Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither 8ank of india northe Service provlder will

failure (internet failure, Powerfailure, etc.) on the part of the vendor, In such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation bdersay
mecessary arangements/alternatives such asback -up powersupply and whatever else required so that they able to circumvent such situaton andareatble to participte in

Date:

29/11/2025, Place: Nagpur
Authorized Officer, Bank of lndia, NagpurZone

NAGPUR


